

## Legislation Details

File #:	240268	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/28/2024		In control:	Council	
On agenda:	3/21/2024		Final action:	3/21/2024	
Title:	Sponsor: Director of Municipal Court				
	Authorizing the acceptance of a \$64,414.00 grant from the Jackson County COMBAT program to fund the Kansas City Municipal Court Truancy Court Program; estimating and appropriating \$64,414.00 for the Jackson County COMBAT grant in the General Grants Fund to fund the Kansas City Municipal Court Truancy Court Program; and recognizing an accelerated effective date.				
Sponsors:	Director of Municipal Court				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 2024 Combat Grant Docket Memo, 2. Combat Approp Sheet, 3. Authenticated Ordinance 240268				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2024	1	Council	Passed	Pass
3/20/2024	1	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee		
3/7/2024	1	Council	referred	